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2025
City of Hermosa Beach 
Special Event Permit Application Overview 

Event Title: CBVA  

Impact Level: III 

Applicant Name: Chris Brown 

Organization Name: California Beach Volleyball Association (CBVA) 

Non-Profit: NO/YES 

Event Date(s): Sunday, March 23, Saturday, April 12, Saturday, May 10, Friday, May 23 (setup), Saturday, May 24 – 
Monday, May 26, Saturday, August 9 – Sunday, August 10, Friday, August 29 (set-up) and Saturday, August 30 – 
Sunday, August 31 

Event Time:  9:00am-7:00pm  

Event Summary: Volleyball tournaments for all ages 

Returning Event: NO/YES     

Event Location (Site Map Attached): Volleyball courts north of the Pier  and Schumacher Plaza (Friday, August 29 - 
Sunday, August 31 only) 

Estimated Number of Participants: 160 

Estimated Number of Spectators: 100 

Age of Participants: All ages 

Participant Fee: $70 per team / $35 per player 

Parking: None 

Amplified Sound: None  

Generator(s):  None 

Fenced Area(s): Snow fencing around the event perimeter 

Stage(s), Structure(s) or Tent(s): Tents 

Security: Yes 

Sponsor(s): Yes 

Vendor(s): None 

Filming/Still Photography: None 

Estimated Fees Payable to the City 
Application (Nonprofit)  
Category I (Nonprofit - $2 per participant) 
Co-sponsor  

$685 
A maximum of 160 participants per event day x 10 event days = $3,200 
$346 each  



Page 2 of 2 
 

*Additional fees to apply due to required staffing and/or services from the City of Hermosa Beach’s Community Resources 
Department, Community Services Department, Public Works Department, Police Department, and the Los Angeles 
County Fire Department. 
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